

Request for Proposal for Selection of Knowledge Partner for Operating and Running Animation Academy in West Bengal

EoI No.: WEBEL/EOT/COM/20-21/00071, Dated: 02.02.2021.

Sl.No. #	Tender Page & Clause Ref#	Existing Clause as per RFP	Proposed Change/ Modification
1	Page 11; Sl.No. 2	<p>2. Submission of BID</p> <p>Bids are to be submitted through online to the website stated above in two folders at a time, one in Techno Commercial Proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before the prescribed date & time using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally Signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non-readable formats).</p>	<p>2. Submission of BID</p> <p>Bids are to be submitted through online to https://wbenders.gov.in in two folders at a time, one in Techno Commercial Proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before the prescribed date & time using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally Signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non-readable formats).</p>
2	Page 11; SlNo. 3	<p>3. Query</p> <p>The last date of submission of queries is Date: 08.02.2021; 02:00 pm. The queries shall be submitted in the format as provided below. Queries will be sent to Mr. Pratul Show, General Manager (Commercial) E Mail: pratul.show@webel-india.com. Each Bidder shall send only one e-mail containing the Pre-Bid Queries, as per format (mentioned in Table 3). In case of more than one e-mail, only the queries provided in the first e-mail shall be considered.</p>	<p>3. Query</p> <p>The last date of submission of queries is Date: 08.02.2021; 02:00 pm. The queries shall be submitted in the format as provided below. Queries will be sent to Shri Puspall Ghosh, Principal Webel Animation Academy, e-mail – puspal.ghosh@webel-india.com/ Mr. Pratul Show, General Manager (Commercial) E Mail: pratul.show@webel-india.com. Each Bidder shall send only one e-mail containing the Pre-Bid Queries, as per format (mentioned in Table 3). In case of more than one e-mail, only the queries provided in the first e-mail shall be considered.</p>
3	Page 14; SlNo. 16a	<p>16. Performance Bank Guarantee</p> <p>a. Within 14 days of notifying the acceptance of proposal for the award of contract, the successful bidder shall furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG), as per Annexure-V, amounting to the 3% of the total bid value for the entire contract period as its commitment to perform services under the contract.</p>	<p>16. Performance Bank Guarantee</p> <p>PBG Amount - Rs. 4,50,000/- Instead of 3% of total bid value.</p>
4	Page 27; Section - B: SlNo. 1a	<p>a. Average annual turnover from Animation production in last three financial years (FY 2017-2018, 2018-</p>	<p>a. Average annual turnover from Animation production in last three financial years (FY 2017-2018, 2018-</p>

		2019 and 2019-2020) should be minimum INR 50 Cr.	2019 and 2019-2020) should be minimum INR 30 Cr.
5	Page 35; Section-D) SIno. 2.4	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> The trainers recruited will be experienced BFA/MFA graduates with a minimum work experience as decided by WBEIDC and the Knowledge Partner and will be on rolls of WBEIDC	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> The trainers recruited will be BFA/MFA/Graduates &/or Diploma in relevant subjects with minimum production experience as decided by WBEIDC (if required, in consultation with the Knowledge Partner)
6	Page 35; Section-D) SIno. 2.8	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Provide state of the art Animation Studio within the state, preferably Kolkata with an objective to impart internship as well as provide employment internally for successful candidates.	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Provide state of the art Animation Studio within the state, preferably Kolkata with an objective to impart internship as well as provide employment to successful candidates.
7	Page 35; Section-D) SIno. 2.9	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Ensure employment, directly or indirectly in relevant specialization of Animation industry to a minimum of 50% of the graduating student batch on annual basis.	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Ensure employment, directly or indirectly in relevant specialization of Animation industry to the graduating students.
8	Page 35; Section-D) SIno. 3.,D,E	<p>d. DIPLOMA IN 3D ANIMATION & VFX: Training in 3D Animation & its allied processes (along with basics of 2D Animation) with specialization in VFX Candidates' eligibility: (10 + 2) candidates and Graduates (Science, Computer Sciences / Engineering/ Commerce / Arts / Fine Arts etc.) Course duration: 1 year</p> <p>e. DIPLOMA IN 2D ANIMATION: Training in 2 D Animation concepts & its allied processes. , ' Candidates' eligibility: (10 + 2) candidates Course duration: 1 year</p>	<p>d. DIPLOMA IN 3D & VFX FILM MAKING: Training in 3D Animation & its allied processes (along with basics of 2D Animation) with specialization in VFX Candidates' eligibility: (10 + 2) candidates and Graduates (Science, Computer Sciences / Engineering/ Commerce / Arts / Fine Arts etc.) Course duration: 1 year</p> <p>e. CERTIFICATE COURSE IN 2D ANIMATION(Classical & Digital) Training in 2 D Animation concepts & its allied processes. , ' Candidates' eligibility: (10 + 2) candidates Course duration: 6 Months</p>
9	Page 37; Section-D) SIno. 5.7	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> The total contract will be of 60 (sixty) months duration in which the initial 24 months will be a probation period when the Knowledge Partner	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> The total contract will be of 60 (sixty) months duration in which the initial 24 months will be a probation period.

		shall charge monthly net revenue share fee for its services.	
10	Page38; Section-E) Point no. 4&5	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Based on requirements, Knowledge Partner shall undertake to provide in-house domestic or international mentors from time to time to impart special classes on animation related topics at additional costs chargeable to WBEIDC. The accommodation, transport and any other expenses incurred for such mentors or for conducting such special classes shall be borne by WBEIDC. <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> In case Knowledge Partner bears the cost of such in-house domestic or international mentors, WBEIDC shall ensure that the expenses and reimbursements made within sixty days from the receipt of the invoice.	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Based on requirements, Knowledge Partner shall undertake to provide in-house domestic or international mentors from time to time to impart special classes on animation related topics.
11	Page 45 Annexure-IV Point no.8	<p>Project Specific Experience [Using the format below, provide information on each assignment for which your firm, and each associate for this assignment, was legally contracted as a corporate entity for carrying out Animation Knowledge Partner services similar to the ones requested under this assignment.] Use projects with copy of proof of experience as required for meeting the minimum qualification criteria prescribed. Exhibit projects in the last three years. Projects without the proof or experience from respective client will not be considered.</p> <p>& Table format</p>	<p>Project Specific Experience [Using the format below, provide information on each assignment for which your firm, and each associate for this assignment, was legally contracted as a corporate entity for carrying out services similar to the ones requested under this assignment.] Use projects with copy of proof of experience as required for meeting the minimum qualification criteria prescribed. Exhibit projects in the last three years. Projects without the proof or experience from respective client will not be considered</p> <p>Table format – Follow Sl. No.13</p>
12	Page 54	<p>Annexure-XB: Breakdown of Costs</p> <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Based on requirements, Knowledge Partner shall undertake to provide in-house domestic or international mentors from time to time to impart special classes on animation related topics at additional costs chargeable to WBEIDC. The accommodation, transport and any other expenses incurred for such mentors or for	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> Based on requirements, Knowledge Partner shall undertake to provide in-house domestic or international mentors from time to time to impart special classes on animation related topics.

		conducting such special classes shall be borne by WBEIDC. <input type="checkbox"/> In case Knowledge Partner bears the cost of such in-house domestic or international mentors, WBEIDC shall ensure that the expenses and reimbursements made within sixty days from the receipt of the invoice.	
13	Page 55	c) The Bidder is requested to quote the Percentage of Net revenue share per month as per the BOQ format. The value quoted in the above mentioned table should be less than or equal to 10 %.	c) The Bidder is requested to quote the Percentage of Net revenue (of course fee collected) share per month as per the BOQ format. The Percentage quoted in the above mentioned table should be less than or equal to 10 %.

Sl.No.-14

Assignment Name and project cost:	Approx. value or the contract (in INR in Crore):
Country: Location within country:	Duration of assignment (months) :
Name of Client:	Total No. of staff-months of the assignment:
Address:	Approx. value of the services provided by your firm under the contract (in INR in Crore):
Start Date (Month/Year): Completion Date (Month/Year):	No. of professional staffs associated:
Narrative Description of Project: (highlight project capital cost in the narration)	
Description of actual services provided by your staff within the assignment:	

THE ABOVE CORRIGENDUM IS A PART OF ORIGINAL TENDER DOCUMENT